Minnesota law.
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tion a vote will he taken on the question of thecreation
of the proposed new county, or counties, stating and
specifying in said notice the boundaries of said pro-
posed new county; the proposed location of the county
seat and the name of such proposed county; and the
ballots for such general election shall, for each pending
proposition of the kind, have printed thereon the words:
‘For the creation and organization of the proposed new
county of (here insert the name of proposed county),
ves—no;’ and each elector voting on such proposition
or propositions to create and establish suchnew county
or counties shall make a cross opposite the ‘ves’ or ‘no’
as provided in section thirty-four of chapter four of the
general laws of eighteen hnndred and ninety-one.

Provided, the electorshall only votefor or against one
proposition, and if the elector places a cross mark op-
posite more than one such proposition, said ballot shall
not be counted for any such proposition, but shall be
as to such proposition null and void.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be inforce from
and after its passage.

Approved April 11th, 1895.

CHAPTER 125,

An act to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-
nine (189) of the general laws of eighteen hundred and
eighty-seven (1887), as amended by chapter one hun-
dred and seventy (170) of the general laws of onethou-
sand eight hundred and ninety-three (1893), entitled
“An aet granting certain powers and autiiority to the
board of county commissioners of any unorganized
eounty in this state.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota: .

SeEcTIioN 1. That section three (3} of chapter one
hundred and eighty-nine (183) of the general laws
of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (1887), as
amended by chapter one hundred and seventy (170)
of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-three (1893}, entitled “An act granting certain
powers and authority to the hoard of county commis-
sioners of any unorganized county in this state,” be and
the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

Section three (3). To organize such road districts
and lay out and open such roads in saidcounty as shall
be necessary for or required by the business of such
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county. And the officers of the county to which such
unorganized county may he attached, for purposes of
taxation, shall levy annually a road and bridge tax not
exceeding in the aggregate two and one-half (2%2) mills
on each dollar of the taxable property in such unorgan-
ized county, as a part and portion of the taxes that
may be collected from the property in such unorganized
county; and such said money shall be paid over to the
hoard of county comimissioners of such unorganized
county, as hereinafter provided, by the treasurer of the
county, and the same shall he by them expended on the
roads and bridges in such unorganized county.

SEc. 2. That said chapter one hundred and eighty-
nine (189) be and the same is hereby further amended
as follows: By inscrting after section four (4) of said
chapter one hundred and eighty-nine (189) the following
section: Section four and one-half (41%). That thesaid
officers of said county to which said unorganized county
may be, as aforesaid, attached, shalllevy annually a poor
fund tax not exceeding one-half (14) mill on cach dollar
of the taxable property in such unorganized county, as
a part and portion of the taxes that may be coliected
from the property in such county; and such moneyshall
he paid over to the board of county commissioners of
such unorganized county, as hereinafter provided, by
the treasurer of said county, and the same shall be by
them expended for the relief and support of the poor of
such unorganized county, provided, that no person or
family sha%l receive more than twenty (20) dollars at any
one time from said fund. The taxes herein authorized
to be levied may be levied in addition to the tax now
provided by law to be levied in unorganized counties.

SEec. 8. That all acts and parts of acts inconsistent
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be inforcefrom
and after its passage.

Approved April 5th, 18935.

Poor fund tax,



